## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SOLDIER SUMMIT SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that the regularly scheduled Board meeting that was to be held by the Board of Soldier Summit Special Service District at 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, February 21st, 2023, at the Utah County Administration Building, 100 East Center Street, Room 1400, Provo, Utah, is hereby canceled.

DATED this 8th day of February 2023.

BOARD OF SOLDIER SUMMIT SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

Thomas V. Sakievich
THOMAS V. SAKIEVICH, Chair

ATTEST: AARON R. DAVIDSON Utah County Clerk

By: Deputy Docusigned by:

Deputy Docusigned by:

Deputy Docusigned by:

Deputy Docusigned by:

Deputy Docusigned by:

Deputy Docusigned by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: JEFFREY S. GRAY Utah County Attorney

By: Deputy County Attorney